PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7466111

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOSE ADRIAN PENA HUESO	11/13/2014
DAVID OSMALOV	11/13/2014
JIAN DONG	11/10/2014
MONICA LEE USREY	11/19/2014
MICHAEL L POLLINA	11/13/2014
PENG DU	11/13/2014
LIU ZHOU	11/13/2014
TOBIAS JOHNSON	11/13/2014
DEBORAH GILBERT	11/19/2014
ROBERT WEST	11/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILATRONIX, INC.
Street Address:	3587 ANDERSON STREET, SUITE 108
City:	MADISON
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53704

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16453054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)252-9243

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6083956759

Email: cangell@dewittllp.com

CARLY ANGELL Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 2 EAST MIFFLIN STREET, SUITE 600 INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 48442.066

> **PATENT REEL: 060705 FRAME: 0350**

507419183

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARLY ANGELL
SIGNATURE:	/Carly Angell/
DATE SIGNED: 08/03/2022	
Total Attachments: 8	
source=USPTO220803Assignment_As_Filed#page1.tif	
source=USPTO220803Assignment_As_Filed#page2.tif	
source=USPTO220803Assignment_As_Filed#page3.tif	
source=USPTO220803Assignment_As_Filed#page4.tif	
source=USPTO220803Assignment_As_Filed#page5.tif	
source=USPTO220803Assignment_As_Filed#page6.tif	
source=USPTO220803Assignment_As_Filed#page7.tif	
source=USPTO220803Assignment_As_Filed#page8.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

ASSIGNMENT made by José Adrián Peña Hueso of 4701 Sheboygan Avenue, Apt. 107, Madison, WI 53705; David Osmalov of 4805 Wallace Avenue, Monona, WI 53716; Jian Dong of 2409 Denby Court, Fort Collins, CO 80526; Monica Lee Usrey of 330 Marinette Trail, Madison, WI; Michael L. Pollina of 103 Deer Crossing #4, Johnson Creek, WI 53038; Peng Du of 525 Kelvington Drive, #4, Sun Prairie, WI 53590; Liu Zhou of 5002 Sheboygan Ave., Apt. 125, Madison, WI 53705; Tobias Johnson of 917 Burning Wood Way, Madison, WI 53704; Deborah Gilbert of 2735 Sunflower Drive, Fitchburg, WI 53711 and Robert West of 305 Nautilus Drive, Madison, WI 53705 (hereinafter the ASSIGNORS) to Silatronix, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, and located and doing business at 3587 Anderson Street, Suite 108, Madison, WI 53704 (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE).

For good and valuable consideration provided by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS:

The ASSIGNORS sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled **FUNCTIONALIZED SILANES AND ELECTROLYTE COMPOSITIONS AND ELECTROCHEMICAL DEVICES CONTAINING THEM** which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2014, and assigned serial number 62/059,663.

This sale and assignment extends to the application and any related substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications filed in the United States and elsewhere; any subsequent patent applications filed in the United States or elsewhere claiming the benefit of priority to this or any of the aforementioned applications; any patents issuing out of any of the aforementioned applications, and any reissues or extensions of such patents; and any other patent applications or patents relating to the invention set forth in the application identified above.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the invention to the ASSIGNEE, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this ASSIGNMENT.

-1-

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the invention, or the title in any application regarding the invention or in Letters Patent that may be granted for the invention. If the ASSIGNEE or its successors or assigns desire to make substitute, refile, divisional, or continuation applications for the invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of a Letters Patent for the invention, or to file a disclaimer relating to the invention, or to make an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, the ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at any time and upon request sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts necessary for these purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

The ASSIGNORS acknowledge that their entire beneficial interest in the invention to which the above application relates is irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE, including the right to apply for protection in all countries abroad and the right to claim priority under any International Conventions for such applications, and assent to the making of any such applications and any substitutes, refiles, divisionals, or continuations resulting from any such applications, with or without priority claims.

The ASSIGNORS covenant that they will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts relating to the invention and any applications or Letters Patent relating to the invention known to them, and testify as to these facts in interferences or other litigation when requested to do so, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

(Rest of page left blank intentionally)

-2-

Executed and delivered this	s <u>13</u> day of <u>Nove-5er</u> , 2014.
	ASSIGNOR: José Adrián Peña Hueso José Adrián Peña Hueso
State of Wisconsin)
County of DANC) ss.)
Peña Hueso, to me known to be instrument, and acknowledged that free the voice ary act and deed for (SEAL)	e me this 17 day of November, 2014, José Adrián the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing it he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his ir the uses and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission expires 10/23/18
	ASSIGNOR: David Osmalov
State of Wisconsin)) ss.)
Osmalov, to me known to be th instrument, and acknowledged that	e me this 13 day of November, 2014, David the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing at the signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Maaaaaa	Notary Public My Commission expires 10/23/10
OLATS PAIR	Notary Public
LOTAP !	wry Commission expires

Executed and delivered this	10th day of NOVELLIDEY, 2014.
	ASSIGNOR: Jian Dong
State of CULVARDU County of KRYIMER	.)) ss. .)
Personally appeared before me known to be the person whose	me this 10 day of 10 10 10 2014, Jian Dong, to name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and
acknowledged that he signed, sea voluntary act and deed for the uses	ded and delivered the said instrument as his free and
LISA R PECENKA NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO (SEAL)NOTARY ID 20134080415 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 31, 2017	Motary Public My Commission expires Dec 31, 201
	day of
	Monica Lee Usrey
State of)) ss.
County of	
Usrey, to me known to be the pinstrument, and acknowledged that	ne this
(SEAL)	Notary Public My Commission expires

Executed and delivered this	day of	, 2014.
	ASSIGNOR:	
		Jian Dong
State of		
County of) ss.)	
me known to be the person whose	name is subs lled and deliv	day of, 2014, Jian Dong, to scribed to in the foregoing instrument, and vered the said instrument as his free and therein set forth.
(SEAL)	•	Public pmmission expires
Executed and delivered this		November, 2014. Momica Lee Usray Monica Lee Usrey
State of Wascusin)	
State of Wasin County of Ame) ss.)	
Usrey, to me known to be the p	person whose she signed, s	lay of November, 2014, Monica Lee name is subscribed to in the foregoing sealed and delivered the said instrument as and purposes therein set forth.
O LEE BAR	\rangle	Ted 1 Dile IT
SEAL A	Notary	Public /
HO MAL CE	•	emmission expires $\frac{10/23/18}{}$
OUBLIC SH		

-4-

is 13 day of November, 2014.
ASSIGNOR: Michael L. Pollina
)) ss.)
e me this 13 day of November, 2014, Michael L. e person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing at he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his or the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public My Commission expires 10/23/18
is 13 day of Nov. , 2014.
ASSIGNOR: Perg Du
)) ss.)
e me this 13 day of November, 2014, Peng Du, to se name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and ealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and as and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission expires 10/23/18

ASSIGNOR: Liu Zhou State of Wisconsin Ounty of	Executed and delivered thi	is 13 day of November, 2014.
Personally appeared before me this 13 day of November, 2014, Liu Zhou me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and deed that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. OTA (SEAL) Notary Public My Commission expires 16/23/18 Executed and delivered this 13 day of November, 2014. ASSIGNOR: Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.		
Personally appeared before me this		Liu Zhou
Personally appeared before me this	State of Wisconsin)
me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and ded that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and purposes therein set forth. OTA Notary Public Notary Public My Commission expires 10/23/18	County of DAME) 55.
me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and ded that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and purposes therein set forth. OTA (SEAL) Notary Public My Commission expires 10/23/18 Executed and delivered this // 3 day of November, 2014. ASSIGNOR: Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.		
me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and ded that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and purposes therein set forth. OTA (SEAL) Notary Public My Commission expires 10/23/18 Executed and delivered this // 3 day of November, 2014. ASSIGNOR: Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.		
State of Wisconsin Assigned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free state of the uses and purposes therein set forth. Assignor: Assignor:	Personally appeared	before me this <u>/3</u> day of <u>Nowmber</u> , 2014, Liu Zhou,
(SEAL) Notary Public My Commission expires ASSIGNOR: ASSIGNOR: Tobias Johnson State of Wisconsin	edged that she sign	gned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free a
Notary Public My Commission expires 16/23/18 Executed and delivered this 13 day of November, 2014. ASSIGNOR: Johnson Tobias Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.	virtuiting are and deed for	the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Notary Public My Commission expires 16/23/18 Executed and delivered this 13 day of November, 2014. ASSIGNOR: Johnson Tobias Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.	OTAP TE	
Notary Public My Commission expires 16/23/18 Executed and delivered this 13 day of November, 2014. ASSIGNOR: Johnson Tobias Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.		Jun Cee Bick 4
Executed and delivered this	(SEAL)	Mataga Dulalia
ASSIGNOR: Johnson Tobias Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.	OB LIO TON	My Commission expires 70723/18
ASSIGNOR: Johnson Tobias Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.	F Wiscom	
ASSIGNOR: Johnson Tobias Johnson State of Wisconsin) ss.	Evacuted and delivered this	o 13 day of Nava has a 2014
State of Wisconsin) ss.		
State of Wisconsin) ss.		
State of Wisconsin) ss.		ASSIGNOR: 15 Cas bellmon
State of Wisconsin) ss.		Vobias Johnson
) ss.	State of Wisconsin	
County of DANE	••) ss.
	County of DANE)
	Personally appeared	before me this <u>13</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2014, Tob
Personally appeared before me this 13 day of November, 2014, Tob	instrument, and acknowled	ged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as
Johnson, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the forego	free and voluntary act and o	deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
Personally appeared before me this 13 day of November, 2014, Tob Johnson, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoinstrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.		
Johnson, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoinstrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Mad (alcile 11
Johnson, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoinstrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as	(SEIR)	Notary Public
Johnson, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoinstrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	S. OTAA, AB	My Commission expires $\frac{10/23/18}{}$
Johnson, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoinstrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	Contraction Contra	
Johnson, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoinstrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	A	
Johnson, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoinstrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.	BLV GB	

Executed and delivered this	19th day of November, 2014.
	ASSIGNOR: Deborah Gilbert
State of Wisconsin)
County of <u>Davie</u>) ss.)
Gilbert, to me known to be the instrument, and acknowledged that the least of voluntary act and deed (SEAL)	me this GH day of November, 2014, Deborah person whose name is subscribed to in the foregoing she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as for the uses and purposes therein set forth. White File Head H
	ASSIGNOR: Robert West
State of Wisconsin County of)) ss.)
to me known to be the person whos	me this Z1 day of Novemba, 2014, Robert West, see name is subscribed to in the foregoing instrument, and led and delivered the said instrument as his free and and purposes therein set forth. Notary Public My Commission expires

-7-